
Embry-Riddle (2-0,0-0 Sunshine) -vs- AUM (1-1,0-0 Gulf Sou)
11/11/23 at Fort Lauderdale, FL

 
 

 
 
Embry-Riddle 77

AUM 59

Date: 11/11/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 215
Site: Fort Lauderdale, FL
Referees: Daryl Dawkins,Jasmine Fox,Kevin Sparrock
Notes: 2023-24 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. AUM vs Embry-
Riddle (FL). Played at Rick

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Embry-Riddle 17 14 25 21 77
AUM 8 25 8 18 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 BALABYEKKUBO, Ketura * 30 8-9 1-1 0-0 3-5 8 0 2 2 0 6 17
10 TETERYCZ, Jenna * 25 8-13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 16
23 JEAN-LOUIS, Madyson * 27 5-9 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 3 11
42 ZARAGOZA, Eva * 12 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
03 TURPENING, Kailey * 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 8 2 0 0 2
02 LENGEMANN, Mary 26 5-12 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 4 0 0 1 11
24 HAAN, Kyra 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
14 BRASKO, Alyssa 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 SATCHELL, Laurie 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 NAPOLI, Sarah 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
30 BROOKS, Chandler 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 RING, Amou 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 RAMSEY, Stephanie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-58 3-8 2-4 7-20 27 13 18 14 0 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 12-17   70.59% 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 9-12   75.00% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 36-58   62.1% 3-8   37.5% 2-4   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
02:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Allasha Dudley * 37 6-15 3-8 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 2 15
00 Grace O'Gara * 22 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 7
01 Tian Addison * 31 2-9 1-6 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 5 0 3 6
23 Danielle Luckey * 26 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
33 Brianna Sanchez * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Jamya Tyus 30 3-8 0-1 6-6 5-4 9 0 2 4 0 0 12
24 Jemeriah Moore 13 3-9 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 1 9
20 Kamya Hollingshed 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gabby Litvak 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Navaeh Small 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 6-28 9-9 17-13 30 10 8 20 0 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-10   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-8   37.50% 3-3   100.00%
Total 22-64   34.4% 6-28   21.4% 9-9   100.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-00:49



1st Box Score
Embry-Riddle 17

AUM 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 BALABYEKKUBO, Ketura 17 4-5 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 2 0 2 9
10 TETERYCZ, Jenna 14 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
23 JEAN-LOUIS, Madyson 13 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 8
42 ZARAGOZA, Eva 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 TURPENING, Kailey 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
2 LENGEMANN, Mary 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 1 4
24 HAAN, Kyra 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 BRASKO, Alyssa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 SATCHELL, Laurie 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 NAPOLI, Sarah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 BROOKS, Chandler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 RING, Amou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 RAMSEY, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 1-4 0-0 4-11 15 4 9 8 0 5 31
51.7% 25.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Allasha Dudley 19 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 9
0 Grace O'Gara 18 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
1 Tian Addison 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
23 Danielle Luckey 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Brianna Sanchez 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Jamya Tyus 12 3-4 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 10
24 Jemeriah Moore 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kamya Hollingshed 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gabby Litvak 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Navaeh Small 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 3-10 4-4 4-9 13 3 5 6 0 2 33
41.9% 30.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Embry-Riddle 14

AUM 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 BALABYEKKUBO, Ketura 13 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 4 8
10 TETERYCZ, Jenna 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
23 JEAN-LOUIS, Madyson 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
42 ZARAGOZA, Eva 7 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
3 TURPENING, Kailey 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 5 0 0 0 2
2 LENGEMANN, Mary 12 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
24 HAAN, Kyra 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
14 BRASKO, Alyssa 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 SATCHELL, Laurie 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 NAPOLI, Sarah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
30 BROOKS, Chandler 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 RING, Amou 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 RAMSEY, Stephanie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-29 2-4 2-4 3-9 12 9 9 6 0 6 46
72.4% 50.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Allasha Dudley 18 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
0 Grace O'Gara 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Tian Addison 16 1-5 0-3 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 3 3
23 Danielle Luckey 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Brianna Sanchez 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Jamya Tyus 18 0-4 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 0 2
24 Jemeriah Moore 10 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 1 9
20 Kamya Hollingshed 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gabby Litvak 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Navaeh Small 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-33 3-18 5-5 13-4 17 7 3 14 0 5 26
27.3% 16.7% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
09:43 MISS 3PTR by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
MISS 3PTR by TETERYCZ,JENNA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
09:04 MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN

REBOUND DEF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --
MISS LAYUP by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
08:42 MISS LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GARA,GRACE
08:04 MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
07:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA(in the paint) 07:37 2-2
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --
FOUL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:08
SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY 06:59
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 06:59

06:52 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by TURPENING,KAILEY 06:44
REBOUND OFF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
TURNOVER  by TETERYCZ,JENNA 06:36

06:20 TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN
STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 06:20

06:14 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
06:14 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by O'GARA,GRACE

05:30 FOUL  by ADDISON,TIAN
05:30 TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN

MISS JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 05:19
REBOUND OFF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
GOOD JUMPER by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(in the paint) 04:59 4-2 V 2

04:42 MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --

04:37 FOUL  by O'GARA,GRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
SUB IN by NAPOLI,SARAH 04:37
SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
04:37 SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY
04:37 SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN
04:37 SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY 04:22 6-2 V 4
03:54 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JEMERIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE 03:49
SUB OUT by TETERYCZ,JENNA 03:49
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON(in the paint) 03:42 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --

03:28 TURNOVER  by O'GARA,GRACE
STEAL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:28
GOOD JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint) 03:22 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --



03:06 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMERIAH
REBOUND DEF by NAPOLI,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by NAPOLI,SARAH 02:59

02:55 SUB IN by ADDISON,TIAN
02:55 SUB IN by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
02:55 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMERIAH
02:55 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
02:37 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

STEAL  by LENGEMANN,MARY 02:37
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:31 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY --

01:57 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
TURNOVER  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 01:46
SUB IN by TURPENING,KAILEY 01:46
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 01:46

01:46 SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA
01:46 SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
01:46 SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
01:46 SUB OUT by LITVAK,GABBY
01:35 12-4 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by TYUS,JAMYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(in the paint) 01:22 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY --
FOUL  by LENGEMANN,MARY 01:05

00:51 14-5 V 9 GOOD FT by TYUS,JAMYA
00:51 14-6 V 8 GOOD FT by TYUS,JAMYA

MISS LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY 00:48
REBOUND OFF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
TURNOVER  by TURPENING,KAILEY 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
00:39 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADDISON,TIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 00:25 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
10:00 17-11 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
SUB IN by HAAN,KYRA 10:00
SUB OUT by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:51
09:04 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY 08:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by ZARAGOZA,EVA 08:50

08:33 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALLASHA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ZARAGOZA,EVA(in the paint) 08:07 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY --

07:37 MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 07:34
SUB OUT by HAAN,KYRA 07:34
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 07:34
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:24 21-16 V 5



07:04 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
07:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02
SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
07:02 SUB IN by ADDISON,TIAN
07:02 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

06:18 21-20 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
MISS LAYUP by TETERYCZ,JENNA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA
05:47 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE --
TURNOVER  by TURPENING,KAILEY 05:33

05:14 MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,TIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

05:09 MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:01 23-20 V 3

04:50 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 04:30 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --

04:03 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
STEAL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 04:03
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by O'GARA,GRACE

03:49 25-24 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'GARA,GRACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:47
SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY 03:47
SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
03:47 SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA(in the paint) 03:45 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --
FOUL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:17

03:17 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by TYUS,JAMYA
03:17 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB IN by NAPOLI,SARAH 03:17
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:17
MISS LAYUP by TETERYCZ,JENNA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by LENGEMANN,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA
02:31 27-28 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by O'GARA,GRACE

TURNOVER  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 02:14
SUB IN by HAAN,KYRA 02:14
SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY 02:14

01:59 MISS LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA

01:42 TURNOVER  by TYUS,JAMYA
STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 01:37 29-28 V 1

01:25 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN
-- ASSIST  by TYUS,JAMYA

01:19 FOUL  by O'GARA,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by NAPOLI,SARAH 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
01:19 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA



-- REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,TIAN
00:59 MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA
00:49 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA(in the paint) 00:44 31-33 H 2
00:22 MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
MISS 3PTR by HAAN,KYRA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
GOOD LAYUP by ZARAGOZA,EVA(in the paint) 09:44 33-33

09:19 MISS LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZARAGOZA,EVA(in the paint) 09:03 35-33 V 2

08:47 TURNOVER  by O'GARA,GRACE
STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 08:47
GOOD JUMPER by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 08:41 37-33 V 4

08:15 MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

08:10 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
08:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10
GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 07:51 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --

07:33 MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 07:20 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --
SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY 07:19
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
07:19 SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
07:19 SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
07:03 FOUL  by MOORE,JEMERIAH

GOOD JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA(in the paint) 06:47 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --

06:35 MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

06:28 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,TIAN
06:03 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
05:57 43-39 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA

FOUL  by TURPENING,KAILEY 05:40
SUB IN by NAPOLI,SARAH 05:40
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
05:40 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
05:37 TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN

STEAL  by TETERYCZ,JENNA 05:37



GOOD LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint) 05:20 45-39 V 6
05:07 MISS 3PTR by TYUS,JAMYA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
FOUL  by TURPENING,KAILEY 04:56
SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE 04:50
SUB IN by HAAN,KYRA 04:50
SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY 04:50
SUB OUT by TETERYCZ,JENNA 04:50

04:50 SUB IN by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
04:50 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMERIAH
04:32 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
04:17 TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN

STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 04:17
GOOD JUMPER by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 04:13 47-39 V 8

04:03 MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03

04:03 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
04:03 SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

03:50 MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

03:41 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JEMERIAH
TURNOVER  by NAPOLI,SARAH 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by ADDISON,TIAN
03:41 MISS LAYUP by ADDISON,TIAN

REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE --
MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by SATCHELL,LAURIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint) 03:25 49-39 V 10

02:46 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
SUB IN by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:46
SUB IN by TETERYCZ,JENNA 02:46
SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE 02:46
SUB OUT by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 02:46

02:46 SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY
02:46 SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA
02:46 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMERIAH
02:46 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint) 02:23 51-39 V 12
02:06 MISS 3PTR by LITVAK,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by ADDISON,TIAN
FOUL  by HAAN,KYRA 01:59

01:48 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by HAAN,KYRA 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by ADDISON,TIAN
01:33 FOUL  by ADDISON,TIAN
01:33 TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN

SUB IN by TURPENING,KAILEY 01:33
SUB OUT by HAAN,KYRA 01:33

01:20 FOUL  by LITVAK,GABBY
MISS FT by LENGEMANN,MARY 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LENGEMANN,MARY 01:20 52-39 V 13

01:20 SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
01:20 SUB IN by O'GARA,GRACE
01:20 SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN
01:20 SUB OUT by LITVAK,GABBY
00:55 MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA



REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:48 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --

00:27 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

FOUL  by TETERYCZ,JENNA 00:23
FOUL  by TURPENING,KAILEY 00:22

00:22 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by TYUS,JAMYA
SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 00:22
SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY 00:22

00:20 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by TYUS,JAMYA
MISS JUMPER by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA
00:06 TURNOVER  by TYUS,JAMYA

STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 00:06
GOOD LAYUP by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:02 56-41 V 15

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
10:00 SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
09:34 56-44 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

-- ASSIST  by ADDISON,TIAN
GOOD JUMPER by TURPENING,KAILEY(in the paint) 09:19 58-44 V 14

08:47 MISS LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA
REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA(in the paint) 08:33 60-44 V 16
ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY --

08:04 MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN
REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:59
REBOUND OFF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --

07:57 FOUL  by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
MISS FT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON(fastbreak) 07:57 61-44 V 17
SUB IN by BROOKS,CHANDLER 07:57
SUB OUT by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY
07:57 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
07:57 SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
07:45 MISS 3PTR by LITVAK,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
07:36 61-46 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEMERIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by TURPENING,KAILEY 07:36
SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 07:36
SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY 07:36

07:33 61-47 V 14 GOOD FT by MOORE,JEMERIAH
GOOD LAYUP by TETERYCZ,JENNA(in the paint) 07:20 63-47 V 16

07:09 63-49 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEMERIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROOKS,CHANDLER 07:09

07:09 63-50 V 13 GOOD FT by MOORE,JEMERIAH
07:09 FOUL  by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE 07:09
SUB OUT by TETERYCZ,JENNA 07:09

07:09 SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
07:09 SUB OUT by LITVAK,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by ZARAGOZA,EVA(in the paint) 06:46 65-50 V 15
ASSIST  by BROOKS,CHANDLER --



FOUL  by SATCHELL,LAURIE 06:35
SUB IN by NAPOLI,SARAH 06:35
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 06:35

06:26 FOUL  by MOORE,JEMERIAH
06:26 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JEMERIAH

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,CHANDLER 06:16
06:16 STEAL  by MOORE,JEMERIAH
06:07 MISS LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA
06:03 TURNOVER  by TYUS,JAMYA

STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 06:03
GOOD LAYUP by ZARAGOZA,EVA(in the paint) 05:37 67-50 V 17

05:21 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEMERIAH
REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE --

05:12 SUB IN by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
05:12 SUB IN by SMALL,NAVAEH
05:12 SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
05:12 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMERIAH

MISS 3PTR by NAPOLI,SARAH 04:58
REBOUND OFF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
TURNOVER  by NAPOLI,SARAH 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
04:28 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

-- REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA
04:23 67-53 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

-- ASSIST  by TYUS,JAMYA
04:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
TURNOVER  by NAPOLI,SARAH 04:21
SUB IN by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 04:21
SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY 04:21
SUB IN by HAAN,KYRA 04:21
SUB OUT by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 04:21
SUB OUT by BROOKS,CHANDLER 04:21
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 04:21

04:01 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
TURNOVER  by HAAN,KYRA 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by ADDISON,TIAN
03:45 67-55 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,TIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAAN,KYRA 03:45
03:45 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by ADDISON,TIAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by HAAN,KYRA 03:45 70-56 V 14
ASSIST  by NAPOLI,SARAH --

03:45 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
03:45 SUB OUT by SMALL,NAVAEH
03:08 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JEMERIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JEMERIAH
03:06 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JEMERIAH
03:06 SUB IN by SMALL,NAVAEH
03:06 SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY
03:06 SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN
03:06 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMERIAH

GOOD JUMPER by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:58 72-56 V 16
SUB IN by BROOKS,CHANDLER 02:45
SUB OUT by NAPOLI,SARAH 02:45

02:29 TURNOVER  by TYUS,JAMYA
STEAL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:29
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CHANDLER 02:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:20 SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
02:20 SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
02:20 SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE



02:20 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
02:00 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JEMERIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KYRA(in the paint) 02:00 74-56 V 18
ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY --
SUB IN by RING,AMOU 02:00
SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE 02:00

01:27 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JEMERIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LITVAK,GABBY

01:17 MISS LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB IN by BRASKO,ALYSSA 01:01
SUB IN by RAMSEY,STEPHANIE 01:01
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 01:01
SUB OUT by LENGEMANN,MARY 01:01

00:53 74-59 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JEMERIAH
-- ASSIST  by LITVAK,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by BRASKO,ALYSSA 00:46 77-59 V 18
ASSIST  by HAAN,KYRA --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JEMERIAH
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHANDLER --

00:21 FOUL  by SMALL,NAVAEH


